GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4978
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010

INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAINS
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new trains introduced till date as announced in the Rail Budget 2010, zone-wise;
(b) the time by which the remaining trains are likely to be introduced; and

(c) the steps taken by Railways in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): On the basis of the location of the depot undertaking primary maintenance of a train, the following trains announced in Rail Budget
2010-11 introduced till 20.08.2010 on zone-wise basis are:

(i) 88 suburban trains by Central Railway, (ii) 1 pair of express train, 2 pairs of Matribhoomi (Ladies EMU Special) and 5 pairs of suburban trains by Eastern Railway, (iii) 1 pair of express train each by North Central and South Eastern Railways, (iv) 2 pairs of express trains and 1 pair of passenger train by North Western Railway, (v) 2 pairs of express trains by South Western Railway, and
(vi) 1 pair of passenger train by South East Central Railway.

(b) & (c): Train services announced in the Railway Budget are introduced during the course of the financial yeari.e. 2010-11.
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